
ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo
ooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooooo

ooooooooooooooooooooooooo

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx

xxxxxxxx

XX

708090100

-10

-5

0

5

10

ecliptical longitude λ [°]

ec
lip
tic
al
la
tit
ud
e

β
[°
]

Observation : 3175
year : -168 ,month : 9 ,day: 7 (+/- 1 day)

event : last_part _of_night the moon is 2 kus and 0 si below b_geminorum

relation : with 0 kus and 0 si.
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